TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KBK Technologies, Inc.		09/12/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc.	
Street Address:	1620 Hawkins Aveneue	
City:	Sanford	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27330	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4002882	COLORCASCADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303764577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

330.849.6641 Phone: Email: sketler@ralaw.com Correspondent Name: Suzanne K. Ketler Address Line 1: Roetzel & Andress Address Line 2: 222 South Main Street Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067920.4417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne K. Ketler
Signature:	/Suzanne K. Ketler/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0619

Date:	09/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment ColorCascade executed All (3)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ColorCascade executed All (3)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made on this _____ day of August, 2012 by and between KBK Technologies, Inc. a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 1310 Powerline Road, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442, United States of America ("Assignor"), Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, North Carolina 27330, United States of America ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark COLORCASCADE (the "Trademark"), including without limitation U.S. Registration Number 4,002,882, registered on July 26, 2011, and any and all other trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the good will symbolized by and associated with the business in connection with which said Trademark is used (the "Assignment"). The foregoing Assignment includes any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that Assignor may have or have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as full and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor and this Assignment not been made. Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assignments and to perform such other acts as Assignee may reasonably request to secure to it the rights hereby conveyed.
 - 2. Assignor shall duly execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all instructs of sale, conveyances, transfer and assignment, and notices, releases, acquittances, and other documents and perform such further acts, as may be necessary to convey, transfer, assign and delivery to, and consolidate, vest and record in Assignee, full ownership of the Trademarks and other rights conveyed herewith.

3. All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflict of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC.

Dated: 09 12 20 12

V

me: <u>AnthonyBoone</u>

Title:

Associate General Counsel

KBK TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Dated: 9/11/2012

Bv:

me: DRUCE K. DOW

itle: Tresper

RECORDED: 09/20/2012